

**MEX-402/2023**

**16.02.2024:**

Today is fixed for E/R of D/W id personal Appearance of Warrant Officer.  
Petitioner files hazira.

Vide order dated 14.12.2023 ,the Warrant Officer , Jetia PS was directed to execute the D/W within the date fixed.  
But till date no report has been report has been received from Jetia PS.

The Warrant Officer of Jetia PS remains totally passive and inactive to comply with the order of the Court and even did not feel necessary to submit any report of execution.

Rule of law mandates him and obliges him to carry out the direction passed by the court of law.

Under such circumstances ,the Warrant Oficer of Jetia PS ***is hereby directed to appear before this Court personally with R-13 register to explain the attempts made by him for apprehending the OP.***

Fix **16.05.2024** for ***Personal Appearance of Warrant Officer of Jetia PS***

A copy of this order sheet be sent to the **Inspector -in-Charge Jetia PS** for immediate compliance.

D&C

JM 4<sup>th</sup> Court

sd/- A.N. Warsi  
JM 4<sup>th</sup> Court