

**MEX-402/2023**

**16.05.2024:**

Today is fixed for Personal Appearance of Warrant Officer, Jetia PS.  
Petitioner files hazira.

Warrant Officer, Jetia PS is present and submits that no W/A has been received at the said PS.

Ld Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Heard.

Let a fresh W/A be issued against the OP.

The Warrant Officer is discharged with a direction to execute the W/A within the date fixed and submit a report thereof.

The W/A be handed over to the Warrant Officer in Court and his endorsement be noted in the order sheet.

Fix **30.07.2024** for E/R of W/A.

D&C

JM 4<sup>th</sup> Court

**MRS. A.N. WARSI**

JM 4<sup>th</sup> Court

**JO CODE: WB-01432**