

**MEX-402/2023**

**10.01.2025:**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Petitioner files hazira.

From the case record it appears that W/A was issued against the OP vide order dated 10.12.2024 through process no. P-2794/2024

Received no E/R of W/A from the concerned PS nor any prayer for executing the same has been received by this Court.

It is very unfortunate that due to laches on the part of the police personnel , the litigants are suffering day in and day out.

The Warrant Officer , Jetia PS is hereby directed to execute the warrant without fail , ***i.d. he shall be directed to appear before this Court personally to explain as to what prevented him from executing the W/A against the accused person.***

Fix **12.02.2025** for E/R of W/A id personal appearance of Warrant Officer Jetia PS

A copy of this order sheet be sent to the **Inspector -in-Charge Jetia PS** for immediate compliance.

D&C

JM 4<sup>th</sup> Court

**MRS.A.N. WARSI**

JM 4<sup>th</sup> Court

**JO CODE: WB-01432**