

MEX-402/2023

23.07.2025:

Today is fixed for Personal Appearance of Warrant Officer , Jetia PS.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP has filed a petition praying for permission to pay Rs.20,000/- and subsequently prays for recall of W/A.

No objection raised by Ld.Advocate for the petitioner.

Hard both the sides.

Prayer of the OP is considered and allowed with a direction to pay Rs.6500/- on the next date fixed.

Money receipt of Rs.20,000/ is filed and kept with the record.

Recall W/A (if n.e)

Fix **26.08.2025** for Payment of Rs.6500/- by the OP.

D&C

JM 4th Court

MRS.A.N. WARSI

JM 4th Court

JO CODE: WB-01432