

MEX-402/2023

14.11.2025:

Today is fixed for ER of WA.
Petitioner files hazira.

OP has filed a petition along with fresh V/nama praying for permission to pay Rs.10,000/- and subsequently prays for recall of W/A.

Ld.Advocate for the petitioner raised objection.

Heard both the sides.

WA be kept in abeyance till the next date fixed , together with a direction upon the OP to pay Rs.8000/- on the next date fixed.

Money receipt of Rs.10,000/- is filed and kept with the record.

Fix **12.12.2025** for Payment of Rs.8000/- and Further Order.

D&C

JM 4th Court

MRS.A.N. WARSI

JM 4th Court

JO CODE: WB-01432